Claire Griffin, soprano
clairegriffin.e@gmail.com | 828.553.3915

clairegriffinsoprano.com

UPCOMING

Ilia Idomeneo

Mabel The Pirates of Penzance
ROLES

Adina L’elisir d’amore
Barbarina Le nozze di Figaro
Adele Die Fledermaus
Mag/Cissie Cassidy Ballymore

Polly Peachum The Threepenny Opera
Tina* Flight (Dove)
Musetta* La boheme

Nena Lo frate ‘nnamorato
Lucy The Telephone
Eurydice Orphée aux enfers
Gretel Hansel and Gretel
CONCERT

Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist

Mahler's Symphony No. 4
Messiah, G.F. Handel

Guest Artist Solo Recital
MUSICAL THEATRE

Deanna Durbin, Chasing Rainbows
u/s Judy Garland (World Premiere)
PARTIAL ROLES

Beth Little Women
Despina Cosi fan tutte

Maria Stuarda

AWARDS

Encouragement Award (NC District)

Winner
Finalist

Winner/Silver Award for Voice

Maria Stuarda

A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute
Greensboro Opera

Janiec Opera Company
Piedmont Opera

A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute
A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute
Janiec Opera Company
Janiec Opera Company
Janiec Opera Company

A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute
UNCG Opera Theatre

Utah Vocal Arts Academy
Opera at the Carolina

*Cover

Washington National Cathedral
Brevard Music Center
Opera Roanoke

Goodspeed Opera House &
Flat Rock Playhouse

Aspen Music Festival
A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute
A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute

The Metropolitan Opera’s Laffont Competition

UNCG Concerto Competition
Opera Grand Rapids Collegiate Vocal Competition

YoungArts

EDUCATION AND TRAINING

A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute-UNC School of the Arts

MM & PAC Voice and Opera

Young Artist Piedmont Opera Educational Outreach
Young Artist Janiec Opera Company

Studio Artist

Aspen Music Festival Opera Theatre and Vocal ARTS

BM Vocal Performance

TEACHERS AND COACHES
Marilyn Taylor (current)

Arlene Shrut (current)

Jason Ferrante

Carol Vaness

UNC Greensboro

DIRECTORS
Dean Anthony
Cynthia Stokes
Chia Patifio

Stephen Wrentmore

CONDUCTORS
James Allbritten
Joseph Mechavich
Steven White
Patrick Summers

Feb 2026
March 2026

2025
2024
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2021
2021
2019

April 2026
2024
2024

2016

2022
2024
2024

‘23, 24
2022
2021
2018

2026
23 - 26
‘24, ‘25
2022
2022



