

Claire Griffin, soprano

clairegriffin.e@gmail.com | 828.553.3915

clairegriffinsoprano.com



UPCOMING

Ilia	<i>Idomeneo</i>	A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute	Feb 2026
Mabel	<i>The Pirates of Penzance</i>	Greensboro Opera	March 2026

ROLES

Adina	<i>L'elisir d'amore</i>	Janiec Opera Company	2025
Barbarina	<i>Le nozze di Figaro</i>	Piedmont Opera	2024
Adele	<i>Die Fledermaus</i>	A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute	2025
Mag/Cissie Cassidy	<i>Ballymore</i>	A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute	2025
Polly Peachum	<i>The Threepenny Opera</i>	Janiec Opera Company	2024
Tina*	<i>Flight (Dove)</i>	Janiec Opera Company	2024
Musetta*	<i>La bohème</i>	Janiec Opera Company	2024
Nena	<i>Lo frate 'nnamorato</i>	A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute	2024
Lucy	<i>The Telephone</i>	UNCG Opera Theatre	2021
Eurydice	<i>Orphée aux enfers</i>	Utah Vocal Arts Academy	2021
Gretel	<i>Hansel and Gretel</i>	Opera at the Carolina	2019

*Cover

CONCERT

Soprano Soloist	Mahler's Symphony No. 4	Washington National Cathedral	April 2026
Soprano Soloist	<i>Messiah</i> , G.F. Handel	Brevard Music Center	2024
Guest Artist	Solo Recital	Opera Roanoke	2024

MUSICAL THEATRE

Deanna Durbin, u/s Judy Garland	<i>Chasing Rainbows</i> (World Premiere)	Goodspeed Opera House & Flat Rock Playhouse	2016
------------------------------------	---	--	------

PARTIAL ROLES

Beth	<i>Little Women</i>	Aspen Music Festival	2022
Despina	<i>Così fan tutte</i>	A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute	2024
Maria Stuarda	<i>Maria Stuarda</i>	A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute	2024

AWARDS

Encouragement Award (NC District)	The Metropolitan Opera's Laffont Competition	'23, '24
Winner	UNCG Concerto Competition	2022
Finalist	Opera Grand Rapids Collegiate Vocal Competition	2021
Winner/Silver Award for Voice	YoungArts	2018

EDUCATION AND TRAINING

MM & PAC Voice and Opera	A.J. Fletcher Opera Institute-UNC School of the Arts	2026
Young Artist	Piedmont Opera Educational Outreach	'23 - '26
Young Artist	Janiec Opera Company	'24, '25
Studio Artist	Aspen Music Festival Opera Theatre and VocalARTS	2022
BM Vocal Performance	UNC Greensboro	2022

TEACHERS AND COACHES

Marilyn Taylor (current)
Arlene Shrut (current)
Jason Ferrante
Carol Vaness

DIRECTORS

Dean Anthony
Cynthia Stokes
Chía Patiño
Stephen Wrentmore

CONDUCTORS

James Allbritten
Joseph Mechavich
Steven White
Patrick Summers